Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q1 I currently feel safe within the Rancho
Murieta boundaries.

Answered: 443 Skipped: 1

Strongly Agree

Somennt Ag e _

Neither Agree
nor Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly |
Disagree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 61.17% 271
Somewhat Agree 32.96% 146
Neither Agree nor Disagree 2.03% 9
Somewhat Disagree 2.93% 13
Strongly Disagree 0.90% 4
Total 443
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q2 | feel this area poses the greatest
security concern:

Answered: 417 Skipped: 27

Parks
Gates
Streets
Golf Course
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
Answer Choices Responses
Parks 29.98%
Gates 32.13%
Streets 28.78%
Golf Course 9.11%
Total
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q3 | believe that it is vital to have a person
at the North and South gate 24 hours a day.

Answered: 440 Skipped: 4

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree .

Neither Agree
nor Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Somewhat Agree
Neither Agree nor Disagree
Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total
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60%

70% 80%

Responses

86.59%

7.50%

2.50%

1.36%

2.05%

90% 100%

381

33
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q4 RMCSD officers are best described as:

Answered: 432 Skipped: 12

Security
officers...

Limited peace

officers wit...

Certified

peace office...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Security officers without power to arrest or investigate. 74.54% 322
Limited peace officers with authority to arrest or investigate while on duty only. 19.44% 84
Certified peace officers with authority to arrest or investigate whenever appropriate. 6.02% 26
Total 432
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q5 When | call RMCSD Security for help, |
expect an officer to be empowered to:

Answered: 432 Skipped: 12

Assist law
enforcement ...

Completely
handle the...

Take any
action...

All of the
above

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices
Assist law enforcement in locating my residence.
Completely handle the incident including any follow up investigation or prosecution.
Take any action necessary including the use of deadly force, to protect our community.

All of the above

Total
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100%

Responses

32.18%
15.28%
4.40%

48.15%

139
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208
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q6 | feel surveillance cameras are an
adequate measure to provide additional
security to meet the future needs of the

community.

Answered: 439 Skipped: 5

Strongly Agree

somennet Ag e _

Neither Agree
nor Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 21.64%
Somewhat Agree 32.12%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 17.08%
Somewhat Disagree 12.53%

16.63%

Strongly Disagree

Total
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90% 100%
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q7 1 am willing to pay _____in additional
security special tax to allow for the future
support and maintenance of the potential

additional security cameras.

Answered: 427 Skipped: 17
5%
-
25%
so |

75%

Whatever it
takes

Nothing - |
don't think ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
5% 40.05% 171
10% 11.71% 50
25% 1.64% 7
50% 0.70% 3
75% 0.00% 0
Whatever it takes 7.96% 34
Nothing - | don't think we need security cameras. 37.94% 162

Total 427

7133



Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q8 1 would be comfortable with surveillance

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Neither Agree
nor Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Somewhat Agree
Neither Agree nor Disagree
Somewhat Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total

cameras in public areas.

Answered: 435 Skipped: 9

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

8/33

70% 80%

Responses

41.38%

25.52%

14.02%

7.59%

11.49%

90% 100%

180

111

61

33

50
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q9 I believe security cameras should be
utilized:

Answered: 416 Skipped: 28

Through
continuous...

For evidence
only. They...

A mixture of
both. There ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Through continuous active monitoring by security personnel as a means to "patrol" RMCSD. 15.38% 64
For evidence only. They should not be monitored by a security officer. 24.28% 101
A mixture of both. There is no need for the surveillance cameras to be monitored continuously but they should be monitored during certain hours. 60.34% 251

Total 416
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q10 I would prefer that the Escuela Drive
gate be an avenue for gaining access into
the Rancho Murieta Community.

Answered: 434 Skipped: 10

Strongly Agree

someun Ag - -

Neither Agree
nor Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree
Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 23.96% 104
Somewhat Agree 20.97% 91
Neither Agree nor Disagree 16.59% 72
Somewhat Disagree 12.90% 56
Strongly Disagree 25.58% 111
Total 434
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q11 | feel that if/when the Escuela Drive
gate is opened, it should be continuously
manned with a Security Officer while open.

Answered: 435 Skipped: 9

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree -

Neither Agree
nor Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 55.63%
Somewhat Agree 14.71%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 11.49%
Somewhat Disagree 6.21%
11.95%

Strongly Disagree

Total
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q12 1 am willing to pay _____ in additional
security special tax to open the Escuela
Drive gate and man it with a Security Officer
while it is open.

Answered: 413 Skipped: 31

5%

25%

50%

Whatever it
takes

Nothing —
Escuela Driv...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
5% 33.17% 137
10% 6.30% 26
25% 0.48% 2
50% 0.24% 1
Whatever it takes 7.26% 30
Nothing — Escuela Drive Gate doesn’t need to be opened. 52.54% 217

Total 413
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q13 1 believe the Security Officers have
adequate enforcement capabilities.

Answered: 432 Skipped: 12

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Neither Agree
nor Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 18.75% 81
Somewhat Agree 21.99% 95
Neither Agree nor Disagree 14.58% 63
Somewhat Disagree 21.76% 94
Strongly Disagree 22.92% 99

Total 432
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q14 1 believe the Security Officers should
have Police Authority.

Answered: 437 Skipped: 7

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Neither Agree
nor Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree
Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 29.29%
Somewhat Agree 24.71%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 13.27%
Somewhat Disagree 10.76%

21.97%

Strongly Disagree

Total
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90% 100%

128
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58
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q15 I would be willing to pay in
additional security special tax to allow
security officers to have police powers.

Answered: 412 Skipped: 32

5%

25%

o |

Whatever it
takes

Nothing - |
don't think ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices
5%
10%
25%
50%
Whatever it takes

Nothing - | don't think the Security Officers should have police powers.

Total
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80%

90%

100%

Responses

29.13%
12.14%
2.91%
0.49%
10.44%

44.90%

120

50

43

185

412



Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q16 | feel that Security Officers should have
the ability to issue traffic citations
(speeding, parking, DUI, etc.) on the private
streets of Rancho Murieta, knowing this
could potentially affect Driver's License
points.

Answered: 431 Skipped: 13
Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Neither Agree
nor Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 31.55% 136
Somewhat Agree 17.40% 75
Neither Agree nor Disagree 9.98% 43
Somewhat Disagree 12.99% 56
28.07% 121

Strongly Disagree

Total 431
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q17 I would like the ability to input my own
visitor list through a web-based program in
lieu of calling to the Security gate.

Answered: 434 Skipped: 10

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree -

Neither Agree
nor Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree
Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 45.62% 198
Somewhat Agree 17.05% 74
Neither Agree nor Disagree 19.59% 85
Somewhat Disagree 6.45% 28
Strongly Disagree 11.29% 49
Total 434
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q18 | would like the ability to buzz in my
visitor(s) from the security gate through a
phone based system.

Answered: 436 Skipped: 8

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree .

Neither Agree
nor Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree
Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 11.93% 52
Somewhat Agree 9.63% 42
Neither Agree nor Disagree 22.48% 98
Somewhat Disagree 12.39% 54
Strongly Disagree 43.58% 190
Total 436
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q19 I would be willingtopay _____in
additional security special taxes for the
installation and maintenance of a web-
based visitor registration system and a

system to "buzz" in my visitors remotely.

Answered: 416 Skipped: 28

5%

10% I

25%

50%

Whatever it
takes

Nothing - |
don't think ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices
5%
10%
25%
50%
Whatever it takes

Nothing - | don't think we need this system.

Total
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80%

90% 100%

Responses

20.91%

2.40%

0.96%

0.24%

3.61%

71.88%

87

299

416



Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q20 | feel that the Patrol Security Officers
should be armed.

Answered: 431 Skipped: 13

Strongly Agree

Somennt Ag e -

Neither Agree
nor Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree
Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 35.27%
Somewhat Agree 26.91%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 11.60%
Somewhat Disagree 7.89%

18.33%

Strongly Disagree

Total
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90% 100%

152

116
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34
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q21 | feel that the Patrol Security Officers
should also be equipped with the following
(select all that apply):

Answered: 390 Skipped: 54

BOdy camerss _
Pepper Spray _
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Body Cameras 67.18% 262
Pepper Spray 80.51% 314
Handcuffs 80.77% 315
Batons 49.49% 193
Tasers 58.21% 227

Total Respondents: 390
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q22 | feel that the Security Department is
adequately staffed to carry out the duties
currently expected of them.

Answered: 431 Skipped: 13

Strongly Agree

Sementet Ag - _

Neither Agree
nor Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree
Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 18.56%
Somewhat Agree 33.41%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 23.43%
Somewhat Disagree 14.85%

9.74%

Strongly Disagree

Total
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90% 100%

80
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q23 | believe the current staffing levels of
the Security Department will be adequate to
meet the needs of our growing community.

Answered: 434 Skipped: 10
Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Neither Agree
nor Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 11.06%
Somewhat Agree 18.89%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 23.27%
Somewhat Disagree 27.42%

19.35%

Strongly Disagree

Total
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q24 | believe the current security special
taxes are to provide an adequate level
of security needed now and in the future.

Answered: 408 Skipped: 36

Too much

A little high

Just enough

A little low

Not enough

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Too much 5.15% 21
A little high 7.35% 30
Just enough 53.43% 218
Alittle low 24.51% 100
Not enough 9.56% 39
Total 408
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q25 | would be willing to pay in
additional security special tax to adequately
staff the security department.

Answered: 406 Skipped: 38

5%

25%

Whatever it

takes

Nothing - |

believe the...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

5% 29.31% 119
10% 13.05% 53
259% 1.23% 5
50% 0.49% 2
Whatever it takes 11.08% 45
Nothing - | believe the Security Department is adequately staffed and financed. 44.83% 182
Total 406
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q26 | feel that additional recreational space
with organized activities (e.g. a community
center) for the youth of Rancho Murieta
would decrease the amount of security
related incidents involving juveniles.

Answered: 427 Skipped: 17
Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Neither Agree
nor Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 18.03%
Somewhat Agree 25.76%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 19.67%
Somewhat Disagree 16.16%

20.37%

Strongly Disagree

Total
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q27 Recognizing that additional
recreational spaces could potentially
increase HOA dues, | would be willing to
pay ____ in additional HOA dues to build
recreational spaces (e.g. a community
center) for the youth of Rancho Murieta.

Answered: 408 Skipped: 36

5%

25%

50%

Whatever it
takes

Nothing — the
youth have...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Answer Choices Responses

5% 29.41%

10% 12.01%

25% 2.21%

50% 0.00%

Whatever it takes 7.11%

Nothing — the youth have enough to do. 49.26%

Total

27133
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q28 | believe the future commercial areas
currently under development (hotel, bar,
restaurants, etc.) may require additional
security staff to adequately meet future

security needs.

Answered: 433 Skipped: 11

Strongly Agree

Someunt Ag e -

Neither Agree
nor Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 27.02%
Somewhat Agree 27.48%
Neither Agree nor Disagree 19.40%
Somewhat Disagree 9.47%

16.63%

Strongly Disagree

Total
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119
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q29 | would prefer that the above
mentioned developments be staffed with

Answered: 404 Skipped: 40

An additional
patrol officer

An additional
security...

Both: an
additional...

Neither: |
think the...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

An additional patrol officer 28.711% 116
An additional security officer with a static posting in a central location in this area 15.10% 61
Both: an additional patrol officer and an additional security officer with a static post 12.87% 52
Neither: | think the current security staff can absorb the additional responsibilities. 43.32% 175
Total 404
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q30 I am willing to pay _____ in additional
security special tax to provide additional
security to meet the increased demand for
security due to the commercial
developments.

Answered: 398 Skipped: 46

5%

25%

50%

Whatever it
takes

Nothing -
current...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices
5%
10%
25%
50%
Whatever it takes

Nothing - current security can meet the increased demand.

Total
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90% 100%

Responses

24.37%

6.03%

1.01%

0.00%

8.04%

60.55%

97

24

32
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q31 I live in...

Answered: 433 Skipped: 11

Rancho Murieta
North

Rancho Murieta
South

Rancho Murieta
Villages

The Villas |
Murieta Hill
River Canyon
The Retreats

Murieta Gardens

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Rancho Murieta North 68.36% 296
Rancho Murieta South 29.10% 126
Rancho Murieta Villages 1.39% 6
The Villas 0.69% 3
Murieta Hill 0.00% 0
River Canyon 0.00% 0
The Retreats 0.46% 2
Murieta Gardens 0.00% 0

Total 433
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q32 Are you a member of the Country
Club?

Answered: 436 Skipped: 8

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 42.66% 186
No 57.34% 250
Total 436
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Rancho Murieta Security Survey

Q331 in Rancho Murieta

Answered: 438 Skipped: 6

own a home

own a plot

am renting a
home

am staying
with a perso...

rent out a
home but don...

rent out a
home and liv...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
own a home 94.98% 416
own a plot 0.00% 0
am renting a home 4.11% 18
am staying with a person who owns or rents a home 0.23% 1
rent out a home but don't live there 0.23% 1
rent out a home and live there 0.46% 2

Total 438
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